
 
 

Team Standing  
As of 25 February 2016 

 
 

TEAMS W L R 

St. Paul University, 
Quezon City 

SPUQC 3 3 3 

Miriam College MC 0 6 7 

St. Scholastica’s 
College SSC 1 5 6 

Assumption College AC 3 3 5 

University of Asia & 
the Pacific 

UA&P 3 3 4 

Enderun College 
Incorporated 

ECI 6 0 1 

San Beda College 
Alabang 

SBCA 5 1 2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

TEAM STANDING 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TEAMS GAME 
PLAYED 

WIN LOSS PTS. GOAL GOAL 
DIFFERENCE RANK 

 
ECI 

 
6 

 
6 

 
0 

 
12 

 
501 
-155 

 
+346 

 
1 

 
SBCA 

 
6 

 
5 

 
1 

 
11 

 
378 
-269 

 
+109 

 
2 

 
SPUQC 

 
6 

 
3 

 
3 

 
9 

 
--- 

 
--- 

 
3 

 
UA&P 

 
6 

 
3 

 
3 

 
9 

 
--- 

 
--- 

 
4 

 
AC 

 
6 

 
3 

 
3 

 
9 

 
--- 

 
--- 

 
5 

 
SSC 

 
6 

 
1 

 
5 

 
7 

 
226 
-362 

 
-136 

 
6 

 
MC 

 
6 

 
0 

 
6 

 
6 

 
217 
-341 

 
-124 
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Note: Triple Tie on Rank 3  & Rank 4 Between SPUQC, UA&P, AC 
 

 
 
Therefore: SPUQC-Rank 3, UA&P-Rank 4 & AC-Rank 5  

 
 
 

TEAMS GAME 
PLAYED 

WIN LOSS PTS. GOAL GOAL 
DIFFERENCE RANK 

 
SPUQC 

 
2 

 
1 

 
1 

 
3 

 
87 
-84 

 
+3 

 
3 

 
UA&P 

 
2 

 
1 

 
1 

 
3 

 
87 
-88 

 
-1 

 
4 

 
AC 

 
2 

 
1 

 
1 

 
3 

 
95 
-97 

 
-2 

 
5 


