

Team Standing As of 25 February 2016

TEAMS	W	L	R	
St. Paul University, Quezon City	SPUQC	3	3	3
Miriam College	MC	0	6	7
St. Scholastica's College	SSC	1	5	6
Assumption College	AC	3	3	5
University of Asia & the Pacific	UA&P	3	3	4
Enderun College Incorporated	ECI	6	0	1
San Beda College Alabang	SBCA	5	1	2



TEAM STANDING

TEAMS	GAME PLAYED	WIN	LOSS	PTS.	GOAL	GOAL DIFFERENCE	RANK
ECI	6	6	0	12	501 -155	+346	1
SBCA	6	5	1	11	378 -269	+109	2
SPUQC	6	3	3	9			3
UA&P	6	3	3	9			4
AC	6	3	3	9			5
SSC	6	1	5	7	226 -362	-136	6
MC	6	0	6	6	217 -341	-124	7



Note: Triple Tie on Rank 3 & Rank 4 Between SPUQC, UA&P, AC

TEAMS	GAME PLAYED	WIN	LOSS	PTS.	GOAL	GOAL DIFFERENCE	RANK
SPUQC	2	1	1	3	87 -84	+3	3
UA&P	2	1	1	3	87 -88	-1	4
AC	2	1	1	3	95 -97	-2	5

Therefore: SPUQC-Rank 3, UA&P-Rank 4 & AC-Rank 5